MARYLAND

STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONSP.O. BOX 6486, ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401-0486 PHONE (410) 269-2840

Michael R. Cogan, Chairman Patrick J. Hogan, Vice Chairman Malcolm L. Funn Kelley Howells William G. Voelp



Linda H. Lamone Administrator

Nikki Charlson Deputy Administrator

State Board of Elections Releases Preliminary Baltimore City Election Results

Annapolis, MD (June 3, 2020) – Preliminary election results for all offices in the City of Baltimore except Democratic Council District 1 and Democratic Judge of the Circuit Court have been posted at <u>elections.maryland.gov</u>.

The Board removed preliminary Baltimore City election results from its website overnight to ensure that results were accurate and not impacted by a printing error by its vendor, SeaChange. The Board has since determined that the printing error was limited to vote by mail ballots for Baltimore City Council District 1. The impacted results are Council District 1 and Judge of the Circuit Court. No other results are impacted.

The Board is working with the Baltimore City Board of Elections to duplicate these affected ballots onto correct ballots for scanning and counting and to provide meaningful observation in a way that complies with social distancing requirements. The post-election ballot tabulation audit conducted after every election will be carefully reviewed to confirm the accuracy of the election results.

For more information about this election, please visit <u>www.elections.maryland.gov</u> or contact the State Board at 1-800-222-8683.

###